© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2015 [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 27]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JULY 8, 2015 Aani 23, Manmadha, Thiruvalluvar Aandu – 2046

Part VI—Section 3(b)

Notifications issued by Quasi-Government bodies and Public Sector Undertakings.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

Pages.

UNIVERSITY AUTHORITIES

THE TAMIL NADU Dr. M.G.R. MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI

Result of Election of One Professor to the Senate by the Teachers of each							
affiliated Medical College	under	Section	18(3)(a)	of the	Tamil	Nadu	
Dr. M.G.R. Medical University,	Chenr	nai Act,					54
Erratum to Notification							54

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

UNIVERSITY AUTHORITIES

THE TAMIL NADU Dr. M.G.R. MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI

Result of Election of One Professor to the Senate by the Teachers of each affiliated Medical College under Section 18(3)(a) of the Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai Act.

[Rc. No. EIII(4)/60059/2014.]

No. VI-3(b)/23/2015.

Under sub-statute (1) of Statute 5 of Chapter XXI of the General Statutes of the Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai, it is hereby published that the following members have been elected to the Senate of the Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai, by the teachers of each affiliated Medical College from among themselves under Section 18(3)(a) of the Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai Act, 1987 (Tamil Nadu Act 37 of 1987).

The membership will be for the period as noted against each or till they hold the post of Professor of the concerned affiliated College of this University, or till the date of their superannuation whichever is earlier.

SI.No.	Name and Address	Period of Membership
(1)	(2)	(3)
1.	Dr. R.T. Kannapiran, M.D. DPM., Professor and HOD of Psychiatry Medicine, Government Thiruvarur Medical College, Thiruvarur-610 004.	04-02-2015 to 14-07-2017 (Residual period)
2.	Dr. S . Venkidusamy, M.D., Professor and Head Department of Physiology, Dhanalakshmi Srinivasan Medical College & Hospital, Perambalur-621 212.	24-03-2015 to 23-03-2018
honnoi 6	200.022	

Chennai-600 032, 30th June 2015.

DR. JHANSI CHARLES, Registrar.

Result of Election of One Professor to the Senate by the Teachers of each affiliated Medical College under Section 18(3)(a) of the Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai Act.

Erratum to Notification

[Rc. No. EIII(4)/52103/2013]

The following Erratum is issued to the Notification No. VI-3(b)/27/2014 published at Page Nos. 72 and 73 Part VI—Section 3(b) of the *Tamil Nadu Government Gazette*, Issue No. 38, dated 1st October 2014.

		Erratum
SI.No.	Name and Address	Period of Membership
(1)	(2)	From To (3)
		For
11.	Dr. B. Anandarajan, M.D., Professor of Physiology, Sri Muthukumaran Medical College, Hospital and Research Institute, Mangadu, Chennai-600 069.	02-02-2014 to 01-06-2017
		Read as
11.	Dr. B. Anandarajan, M.D., Professor of Physiology, Sri Muthukumaran Medical College, Hospital and Resarch Institute, Mangadu, Chennai-600 069.	02-06-2014 to 01-06-2017
Chennai-6 30th June		Dr. JHANSI CHARLES, Registrar.